Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967, SCHEDULE 2. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

^{F1}SCHEDULE 2

Section 24.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 2 entry repealed (1.4.2010 for W., 1.4.2011 for E.) by Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009 (c. 23), s. 324(3), Sch. 22 Pt. 4; S.I. 2010/630, art. 3(b) (with arts. 812); S.I. 2011/556, art. 2(2)(o) (with art. 2(3))

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of S. 24(1)(2), Schs. 2 and 3 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force, and, except as specified, does not reflect any repeals or amendments which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

[^{F2}THE ^{M1} SEA FISHERIES (CLAM AND BAIT BEDS) ACT 1881]

Textual Amendments

F2 Entries repealed (S.) by the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 (c. 26, SIF 52:1), s. 10(2), Sch. 2

Marginal Citations M1 1881 c. 11.

In section 4 for the words from "sections" where first occurring, to the end of the first paragraph there shall be substituted the words "the following provisions of the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967, that is to say, section 1(2), so far as it relates to Schedule 1, section 1(4) and (5), sections 6, 8 and 10 and Schedule 1, shall apply as if those provisions were re-enacted in this Act with the necessary modifications".

In section 6 for the words "Part III of the Sea Fisheries Act 1868" there shall be substituted the words "section 1 of the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967".

In section 8 for the words "under the Sea Fisheries Act 1868, and any Act amending the same" there shall be substituted the words "for an offence under section 7(4) of the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967".

[^{F3}THE ^{M2} SEA FISHERIES REGULATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 1895]

Textual Amendments

F3 Entries repealed (S.) by the Inshore Fishing (Scotland) Act 1984 (c. 26, SIF 52:1), s. 10(2), Sch. 2

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967, SCHEDULE 2. (See end of Document for details)

Marginal Citations M2 1895 c. 42.

In section 8(1)(b) for the words "section four of the Fisheries (Oyster, Crab and Lobster) Act 1877" there shall be substituted the words "section 16(2) of the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967".

In section 8(1)(c) for the words "the proviso to section eight of the Fisheries (Oyster, Crab and Lobster) Act 1877" there shall be substituted the words "section 17(2)of the said Act" and the words "or under a certain size" shall be omitted.

THE ^{M3} SEA FISHERIES REGULATION ACT 1966

 Marginal Citations

 M3
 1966 c. 38.

 F1
 ...

 F1
 ...

 F4
 ...

 F4
 ...

 F4
 Entries repealed by Sea Fisheries Act 1968 (c. 77), Sch. 2 Pt. II

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967, SCHEDULE 2.